
NCATP Center Information 
Administration Center 
Physical Address: 805 Ruggles Drive, Raleigh, NC 27603-2025 
Mailing Address: 2801 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699- 2801 
 
Director- Vacant 
Office: 919-855-3544 
Fax: 919-715-1776 
 
Charryse Parker Intake Coordinator/ Raleigh Center Admin charryse.parker@dhhs.nc.gov 
atintake@dhhs.nc.gov 
Mobile: 919-368-5417 
Office:  919-855-3564 
Fax: 919-715-1776 
 
Kendal Rasor Billing Coordinator Kendal.Rasor@dhhs.nc.gov  
Office: 919-664-1260 
Fax: 919-715-1776 
 
Purchasing Specialist- Vacant  
Office: 919-855-3545 
Fax: 919-715-1776 
 
Charlotte Center 
Address: 5501 Executive Center Drive, Suite 105 Charlotte, NC 28212 
 
Speech and Language Pathologist -Vacant 
Office: 980-296-6794 
Fax: 980-296-6816 
Confidential Fax: 980-296-6817 
 
Tammy Pereboom Assistive Technologist Tamara.Pereboom@dhhs.nc.gov  
Office:980-296-6793 
Fax: 980-296-6816 
 
Kelly Towery- Administrative Specialist  kelly.towery@dhhs.nc.gov 
Office: 980-296-6791 
Fax: 980-296-6816 
Confidential Fax: 980-296-6817 
 
 
 
Greensboro Center 
Address: 3401-A W. Wendover Ave Greensboro, NC 27407 
 
Micheal Scott, Assistive Technologist, michael.scott@dhhs.nc.gov  
Office 336-487-0550  
Fax:336-297-2181  
Cell: 984-301-8323 
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Greenville Center 
Address: 1033 W. H. Smith Blvd. Greenville, NC 27834 
 
Gloria Jinks Media and Training Coordinator Gloria.Jinks@dhhs.nc.gov 
Office: 252-999-7214 
Fax: 252-999-7220 
Cell: 984-301-8324 
 
Sarah Gachuz Assistive Technologist sarah.gachuz@dhhs.nc.gov 
Office: 252-999-7215 
Fax: 252-999-7220 
Cell: 984-301-8325 
 
 
Morganton Center 
Address: 200 Enola Rd. Morganton, NC 28655 
 
Christey Kirk Assistive Technologist Christey.Kirk@dhhs.nc.gov  
Office:828-608-5686 
Fax:828-608-5706 
Cell: 984-301-8319 
Confidential Fax: 919-715-1776 
 
 
Raleigh Center 
Physical Address: 3080 Hammond Business Pl #101 Raleigh, NC 27603 
Mailing Address: 2804 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699- 2804 
 
Charryse Parker, Raleigh Admin charryse.parker@dhhs.nc.gov  
Mobile: 919-368-5417 
Office:  919-855-3564 
Fax: 919-715-1776 
 
Patricia Aaron Information Specialist /Interim Director patricia.aaron@dhhs.nc.gov  
Office: 919-664-1244 
Fax:919-664-1267 
 
Suzanne Getz Cescon Speech and Language Pathologist suzie.cescon@dhhs.nc.gov 
Office:919-664-1246 
Fax:919-664-1267  
 
Assistive Technologist -Vacant 
Office: 919-664-1249 
Fax: 919-664-1267 
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Sanford Center  
Address: 112 Dennis Dr, Sanford, NC 27330  
  
Julie Dutchess Assistive Technologist julie.dutchess@dhhs.nc.gov 
Office:919-579-5109  
Fax: 919-776-0095  
Cell: 984-301-8318 
 
 
 
Sylva Center 
Address: 100 Bonnie Lane, Suite B Sylva, NC 28779 
 
Mary Kay Dulin Assistive Technologist MaryKay.Dulin@dhhs.nc.gov 
Office 828-331-5128 
Fax: 828-331-5142 
Cell:  984-301-8328 
 
 
 
Wilmington Center 
Address: 3340 Jaeckle Drive Wilmington, NC 28403 
 
Vacant Assistive Technologist 
Office: 910-746-6843 
Fax; 910-746-6801 
Confidential Fax: 919-715-1776 
 
 
 
Winston-Salem Center 
Address: Medical Plaza-Miller, 131 Miller St. Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
 
Samantha Westrich Speech-Language Pathologist Samantha.westrich@dhhs.nc.gov 
Office:336-716-8030 
Cell: 984-301-8323 
Fax: 336-716-8005 
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